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CHAPTER 129.

(S. B. No. 134—Committee on Appropriations.)

WOLF BOUNTY.

An Act Making an Appropriation for a Bounty for Wolves and Coyotes,
as Provided for by Chapter 242 of the Session Laws of 1919 for North
Dakota.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

Sec. 1. Appropriation.) There is hereby appropriated out
of any monies in the State Treasury not otherwise appropriated
the sum of $40,000.00, for the Biennium, or so much thereof as
may be necessary for the payment of the Bounty on Wolves and
Coyotes as prescribed by Chapter 242 of the Session Laws of 1919.

Approved March 8th, 1923.

ARCHITECTURE

CHAPTER 130.

(S. B. No. 41.)

SCHOOL BUILDINGS.

An Act to Amend and Re-enact Section 10 of Chapter 58 of the Session
Laws for the year 1917.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

Sec. 1. Amendment.) Section 16 of Chapter 58 of the
Session Laws of North Dakota <for the year 1917 is hereby
amended and re-enacted so as to read as follows:

Sec. 16. Nothing contained in this Act shall be construed
to prevent any person from making plans and specifications for,
or supervising the erection, enlargement, or alteration of any
building that is to be constructed by or for himself. Nor shall
anything herein be construed to prevent any person from pre
paring for any school board, plans and specifications for, or
supervising the erection or alteration of one or two room school
buildings costing not to exceed $5,000.00, or preparation of plans
and specifications for the erection or alteration of school buildings,
for the Superintendent of Public Instruction of the State of North
Dakota, in carrying out the provisions of Section 1185 of the
Compiled Laws of the State of North Dakota for the year 1913
in regard to furnishing plans for school buildings.
Approved February 5th, 1923.
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